OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2023/608

Date:-02-08-2023

NOTICE H.S. First Year Admission 2023

It is hereby notified that admission against few vacant seats in Arts and Commerce stream of H.S. First Year 2023 will be held within 10th of August, 2023. Interested students can submit their DARPAN application form, DHE registration, Darrang College application form and photocopy of all documents in the Examination Branch of the College on or before 5th of August, 2023.

Admission will be on merit. Minimum percentage for application is 50%.

Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur

> Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Copy to the:

- 1) V.P. for information.
- 2) All Notice boards.
- 3) College Website.
- 4) File

Principal Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam